OP \$90.00 2392039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radysis Corporation		02/17/2016	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microware LP	
Street Address:	3414 Crescent Court	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2392039	HAWKEYE
Registration Number:	2359095	MICROWARE
Registration Number:	1556654	OS-9

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-436-8141

Email: admin@tbennettlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tamera H. Bennett Address Line 1: 132 W. Main Street

Address Line 4: Lewisville, TEXAS 75057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UBMITTER: Tamera H. Bennett	
SIGNATURE:	/Tamera H. Bennett/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FX Executed US TM Assignment from RadiSys to Microware#page1.tif source=FX Executed US TM Assignment from RadiSys to Microware#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of this 17th day of February, 2016, is from Radisys Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), with a mailing address of 5435 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124, to Microware LP, a Texas limited partnership with a mailing address of 3414 Crescent Court, Plano, TX 75093 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of all right, title, interest and good will associated with the trademark(s) reflected by the US Trademark Registration Number(s) below and all common law rights associated therewith:

REGISTRATION	
NUMBER	TRADEMARK
2392039	HAWKEYE
2359095	MICROWARE
1641113	OS-9000
1556654	OS-9
1154642	MICROWARE
2544310	SOFTSTAX
2423763	M MICROWARE
2409751	MAUI
2359094	MICROWARE
1540296	UNIBRIDGE

(collectively the Mark).

The parties desire that Assignee own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith at common law and all related trademark registrations.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Mark that Assignor may own, all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark that Assignor may own, all of the goodwill associated with the Mark that may have accrued and all rights to file applications directed to and obtain registrations for the Mark that Assignor may own; and further including, but not limited to, all rights and causes of action for past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark.

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 2

Assignor represents and warrants that as of the date hereof, Assignor has full power to sell, transfer and assign its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks free and clear of any security interest, lien, mortgage, pledge, encumbrance, charge or other restriction.

Assignor further agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide any information that is in Assignor's possession or under its control that may be reasonably required to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and to fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other trademark office, court, tribunal or administrative proceeding, if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above with an effective date of February 25, 2013.

ASSIGNEE: Microware, LP By its general partner Microware GP LLC
Mar R. Batteyen
Allan R. Batteiger, Manager
2016, before me personally appeared n and known to me to be the person described at, and she/he duly acknowledged to me that poses therein set forth.

OFFICIAL STAMP DEBHA A MEDINA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 925856

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 04, 2018

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 12/20/2016

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0730